

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7820 OF 2020

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

.. Petitioner

vs.

The Commissioner,
Bombay Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. V. N. Sagare for the petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Pakale with Ms Rupali Adhate for Respondent No. 1
to 6.

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, GP for the Respondent No. 7 and 8.

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 04, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. By this Petition, under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, the Petitioner is seeking to set aside the order cum letter dated 17/08/2018 issued by Respondent No.6 stopping the payment of retirement benefits i.e. Pension, Gratuity amount, benefits of sick leave, half leave, full leave and other similar benefits to the Petitioner.

3. The learned counsel for the Corporation seeks two weeks' time to place on record an additional affidavit in reply explaining under which provision they are denying all those benefits to the Petitioner. The same is permitted.

4. An additional affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 17/03/2021, with copy to other side.
5. Matter to appear on board on 19/03/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)