

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7820 OF 2020

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

...Petitioner

vs.

The Commissioner,
Mumbai Municipal Corporation and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishwajit Sagare, for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Pakale a/w. Ms.Rupali Adhate, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. Jagdish Gaikwad, Asstt. Chief Officer, (Inquiry) I/C. Present.

Mr. Chetan Lolam. Head Clerk, K Ward MCGM present.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 24, 2021

P.C.:

- . Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. During the course of arguments, we noticed that some of the documents are not readable. Considering this fact, we direct the Petitioner to remove all the office objections. He submits that he require two weeks time to remove all the office objections. On his request, time is granted till 9th April, 2021 to remove all the office objections.
3. If all office objections are removed, matter to appear on board on 19th April, 2021 else as per C.M.I.S. date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)