

dik

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble ... Petitioner
Vs
The Commissioner, Bombay Municipal
Corporation & Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vishwajit Sagare for the Petitioner
Ms P.H.Kantharia, G.P. for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)
DATE : 25th JUNE, 2021**

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned counsel for parties.
2. Today the matter is placed on board pursuant to a praecipe dated 24th June, 2021 filed by the advocate for the petitioner.
3. After arguing for some time, the learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to take out an application for interim order. The same is granted.
4. At present no order.
5. S.O. to 30.7.2021.

(S. G. DIGE, J)

(K. K. TATED, J.)